An official website of the United States government.

News Releases from Region 05

U.S. EPA to hold July 11 open house for the Sandoval Zinc Superfund site in Sandoval, Illinois

07/10/2017
Contact Information: 
Rachel Bassler (bassler.rachel@epa.gov)
312-886-7159

CHICAGO (July 10, 2017) U.S. Environmental Protection Agency will hold an open house on Tuesday, July 11, to discuss the Sandoval Zinc Superfund site. Officials from U.S. EPA along with Illinois EPA, the federal Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry, and the Marion County Health Department will provide information and answer resident questions about soil sampling, results and public health.

The former zinc smelting facility is located off Highway 51 in Sandoval. In 2011, the government added the site to the National Priorities List, a list of the worst contaminated sites in the country. In June, U.S. EPA conducted additional soil sampling in Sandoval in response to new Agency guidance on lead pollution.

When:            July 11, 2017

Where:           Sandoval City Hall
                         132 E. Commercial Ave., Sandoval

Time:              Open House: 2-4 p.m.
                          U.S. EPA Presentation: 5 p.m.

For residents who would like more information, contact Heriberto Leon, U.S. EPA community involvement coordinator, 312-886-6163, leon.heriberto@epa.gov, or visit http://www.epa.gov/superfund/sandoval-zinc.

###